Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10
Issue D (150512) 6 - 27
6
Description
Technical data  (Tambient = 25 °C, operating voltage US = DC 24 V)
ESX10
Electronic circuit protector type ESX10 is designed to ensure selective

UL 2367
cUL 508
Ordering information
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector for DC 24 V applications
 Version
 1 standard, without physical isolation in the event of a failure
  Signal input
  0 without signal input
  1 with control input IN+, only ESX10-115
  2 with reset input RE, only ESX10-124
   Signal outputs
   0 without, only ESX10-100
   3 signal output F (group signal, change-over)
    only ESX10-103
   4 status output SF (+24 V = OK),
    only ESX10-104, ESX10-124
   5 signal output F (group signal, N/O)
    Operating voltage
    DC 24 V rated voltage DC 24 V
     Current rating
     0.5 A
     1 A
     2 A
     3 A
     4 A
     6 A
     8 A
     10 A
     12 A
ESX10 - 1 0 3  - DC 24 V - 6 A ordering example
Please note:
● The user should ensure that the cable cross sections of the relvant
load circuit are suitable for the current rating of the ESX10 used.
● Automatic start-up of machinery after shut down must be preven-
ted (Machinery Directive 98/37/EG and EN 60204-1). In the event
of a short circuit or overload the load circuit will be disconnected
electronically by the ESX10.
Description of ESX10 signal inputs and outputs (wiring diagrams)
see next page.
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12
ESX10-103-DC24V x x x x x x x x
Preferred types WEN
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector for DC 24 V applications
 Version
 1 standard, without physical isolation in the event of a failure
  Signal input
  0 without signal input
  1 with control input IN+
  2 with reset input RE
   Signal outputs
   0 without
   3 signal output F (group signal, change-over)
   4 status output SF
   5 signal output F (group signal, N/O)
    Operating voltage
    DC 24 V rated voltage DC 24 V
     Current rating
     0.5...12 A
      Approvals
      E ATEX
ESX10 -1 0 3  - DC 24 V -6 A E ordering example
Approvals
Authority         Voltage ratings       Current ratings
UL 2367 DC 24 V 0.5...12 A
UL 508 DC 24 V 0.5...12 A
CSA C22.2 No: 14 DC 24 V 0.5...12 A
TÜV Süd/ATEX
approval
DC 24 V 0.5...12 A
IEC/EN 60079-0/
-14/-15
 II 3G Ex nA IIB T4 Gc X
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10
Issue D (150512)6 - 30
6
EG-declaration of Conformity for ATEX-version ESX10-TA/-TB-...-E
Dimensions
1
2
.3
operating area
blade terminals
DIN 46244-6.3-0.8
mounting area
60